

John Wilmer Porter Municipal Building 17739 Main Street, Suite 200 Dumfries, Virginia 22026 Tel: 703-221-3400/Fax: 703-221-3544 www.dumfriesva.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE OCTOBER 5, 2023

## \*\*Sandra Robinson Named as Dumfries' New Town Attorney\*\*

\*Dumfries, VA - October 5, 2023\* - The Dumfries Town Council is pleased to announce the appointment of Sandra Robinson as the incoming Town Attorney for Dumfries, effective December 4, 2023. This significant appointment was made during the Dumfries Town Council meeting on October 3, 2023.

Sandra Robinson arrives with a wealth of legal expertise, holding licenses to practice law in both Virginia and Florida. Presently serving as the City Attorney for Jacksonville Beach, Florida, her return to Prince William County marks a homecoming to the region where she previously had a private practice.

Throughout her career spanning three decades, Robinson has made significant contributions to Virginia local governments. Her public service career highlights include serving as Richmond Assistant City Attorney, Mayor's Chief of Staff and Legal Counsel, County Attorney for Louisa and Culpeper Counties, and City Attorney for Hopewell. Sandra Robinson earned her law degree from Washington & Lee University in Lexington, further cementing her ties to the region.



Robinson's commitment to public service, coupled with her extensive experience in representing Virginia localities and public officials, makes her a stellar addition to the Dumfries' team. Her legal acumen and dedication to upholding the law resonate well with the Town's values and objectives.

Reflecting on this appointment, Mayor Derrick R. Wood stated with enthusiasm, "We are excited to tap into the municipal government legal experience Sandra Robinson brings to the table. Sandra's addition to our team aligns perfectly with our commitment to making Dumfries a destination for great talent."

The Dumfries Town Council eagerly welcomes Sandra Robinson as the new Town Attorney and anticipates her invaluable legal contributions in advancing the Town initiatives and serving its residents.

Please visit the Town website: https://www.dumfriesva.gov/index.php